
Harding (6-2) -vs- Maryville (1-2)
2/13/2022 at Bentonville, Ark.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lily Tanski (4-1)
Loss: Smith, Reagan (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Duff, Taylor
 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Harding 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 9 2
Maryville 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 6 4

Harding 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Garrett rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hanna Jones ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nicole Shano 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Leigha Harris 1b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Chelsea Blankenship c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Madison Fraley cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jordan Cabana 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Emma Curry dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ashton Bryce lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lily Tanski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 9 4 0 3 7

2B: Leigha Harris (1)
3B: Emma Curry (1)
HR: Leigha Harris (1); Chelsea Blankenship (1)
SH: Madison Fraley (1); Ashton Bryce (1)
SB: Ashton Bryce (1)
E: Nicole Shano (1); Jordan Cabana (1)

Maryville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shingler, Taylor cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Duff, Taylor c 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Moore, Brooklyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heron, Emersen rf/p 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Touchette, Lexi 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nolde, Carly dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Garcia, Isabella ph 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Corona, Emily ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sammelmann, Erin 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Harrison, Callie lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Swinney, Kylie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Forbeck, Tori ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nelson, Melanie 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Smith, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Macy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 3 4 6 7

2B: Heron, Emersen (1); Corona, Emily (1); Nelson, Melanie (1)
SB: Shingler, Taylor (1); Duff, Taylor (1); Nelson, Melanie (1)
E: Corona, Emily (2); Sammelmann, Erin (1); Harrison, Callie (1)

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily Tanski (W, 4-1) 7.0 6 4 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 28 32 12 3 –
Totals 6 4 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 28 32 12 3

Maryville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Reagan (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 –
Heron, Emersen 6.1 6 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 10 5 –
Totals 9 5 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 31 33 10 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Top of 1st HU MU
H. Garrett grounded out to p. 0 0
H. Jones grounded out to ss. 0 0
N. Shano singled. 0 0
L. Harris homered, 2 RBI; N. Shano scored. 2 0
Blankenship homered, RBI. 3 0
Heron to p. 3 0
Miller to rf for Smith. 3 0
M. Fraley grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Maryville - Bottom of 1st HU MU
Shingler struck out swinging. 3 0
Duff walked. 3 0
Heron popped up to 1b. 3 0
Touchette popped up to ss. 3 0

Harding - Top of 2nd HU MU
J. Cabana flied out to rf. 3 0
E. Curry tripled. 3 0
A. Bryce singled, RBI; E. Curry scored. 4 0
A. Bryce stole second. 4 0
H. Garrett struck out swinging. 4 0
H. Jones struck out swinging. 4 0

Maryville - Bottom of 2nd HU MU
Nolde struck out swinging. 4 0
Corona struck out swinging. 4 0
Sammelmann singled. 4 0
Harrison popped up to 2b. 4 0

Harding - Top of 3rd HU MU
N. Shano flied out to rf. 4 0
L. Harris singled. 4 0
Blankenship popped up to 3b. 4 0
M. Fraley grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Maryville - Bottom of 3rd HU MU
Nelson singled, bunt. 4 0
Shingler popped up to c. 4 0
Duff reached on a fielder's choice; Nelson advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by 3b. 4 0
Duff stole second. 4 0
Heron doubled, 2 RBI; Duff scored; Nelson scored. 4 2
Touchette popped up to p. 4 2
Garcia pinch hit for Nolde. 4 2
Garcia struck out swinging. 4 2

Harding - Top of 4th HU MU
J. Cabana singled. 4 2
E. Curry reached on a fielder's choice; J. Cabana advanced to second on an error by 2b. 4 2
A. Bryce out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; E. Curry advanced to second; J. Cabana advanced to third. 4 2
H. Garrett singled. 4 2



H. Jones reached on an error by lf; H. Garrett advanced to second; E. Curry out at third 3b unassisted; J.
Cabana scored, unearned. 5 2
H. Jones advanced to second on a passed ball; H. Garrett advanced to third. 5 2
N. Shano struck out swinging. 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maryville - Bottom of 4th HU MU
Corona popped up to p. 5 2
Sammelmann walked. 5 2
Swinney pinch hit for Harrison. 5 2
Swinney struck out swinging. 5 2
Nelson doubled, RBI; Sammelmann scored. 5 3
Nelson stole third. 5 3
Shingler walked. 5 3
Shingler stole second, advanced to third on the error; Nelson scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 5 4
Duff walked. 5 4
Heron flied out to cf. 5 4

Harding - Top of 5th HU MU
Harrison to lf for Swinney. 5 4
L. Harris popped up to ss. 5 4
Blankenship reached on an error by ss. 5 4
M. Fraley out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Blankenship advanced to second. 5 4
J. Cabana popped up to 2b. 5 4

Maryville - Bottom of 5th HU MU
Touchette struck out swinging. 5 4
Garcia grounded out to p. 5 4
Corona doubled. 5 4
Sammelmann flied out to lf. 5 4

Harding - Top of 6th HU MU
E. Curry grounded out to ss. 5 4
A. Bryce reached on an error by ss, advanced to second on the throw. 5 4
H. Garrett popped up to c. 5 4
H. Jones popped up to 1b. 5 4

Maryville - Bottom of 6th HU MU
Forbeck pinch hit for Harrison. 5 4
Forbeck out at first p to 2b, bunt. 5 4
Nelson popped up to ss. 5 4
Shingler grounded out to p. 5 4

Harding - Top of 7th HU MU
Forbeck to lf. 5 4
N. Shano popped up to 1b. 5 4
L. Harris doubled. 5 4
Blankenship popped up to 1b. 5 4
M. Fraley popped up to ss. 5 4

Maryville - Bottom of 7th HU MU
Duff singled. 5 4
Moore pinch ran for Duff. 5 4
Heron flied out to cf. 5 4



Touchette popped up to ss. 5 4
Garcia flied out to lf. 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


